-			1 4 40		
			· ·	GOBLE ROBERTS AL	
			þ.s	C. Ky. No.	1
			43 rd	Rev. Sheet	No. 1
ELZIE NEELEY GAS	S COMPANY		Cancel	ling þ.s.c. k	y: No. 1
			42 nd	Rev. Sheet	No. 1
		RULES AND	REGULATIONS		
and the second s					
APPLICABLE:	Entire territory	served.			
AVAILABILITY OF		tic and commicinity.	ercial use in 0	Goble Roberts Ad	dition
RATES:	FIRST	1 MCF	\$6.9	90 (R)	
	ALL OVER	MCF	5.8	88 P/Mcf (R)	
	MINIMUM BI	LL\$6	.90	(R)	
SPECIAL RULES:	A meter deposi \$35.00 service be collected for collected f	t of 2/12 of charge to come any cust 00 plus \$.20 llecting delete of \$25.00 nnected at h (12) months reinstalled bills, violations, and	the annual bill over cost of in comer requesting per mile from inquent bills. Its applicable is request and is reconnected, after it has bestion of the condithe customer has bestioned.	any unpaid bal 15th day of mon 15th day of a service. A seconfice to Goble if customer's set any time subset at any time subset day of a seconfice day of comminate	shall ervice sequently so applies eformmission sind
					1 1988
Columbia Rates -	\$3.4807 P/Mc	<b>f</b>		PURSUANT TO E SECTION BY: LEAVE COM	MISSION MANAGER
bate of tissues	SEPTEMBER 29,	1988 Year	BATE EFFEC	tive september Month	1, 1988 Day Yea
YEb . BY Ma	ke Little	18	PRESIDENT		IN, KENTUCKY

CASE NUMBER --- 10246-A
DATED -- 9/29/88

12.88

			FOR GOBLE	ROBERTS ADDITI	ON
			P.S.C.	Ky: No. 1	
			42nd Rev.	Sheet No	1
ELZIE NEELEY G	AS COMPANY		Cancellin	g P.S.C. Ky.	No1
			41st Rev.	Sheet No	. 1
		RULES AND R	ta turi a d		
APPLICABLE: E	Intire territory	served.			
AVAILABILITY OF		tic and commer icinity.	rcial use in Goble	e Roberts Addi	tion
RATES:					
and the same of th	FIRST	1 MCF	\$7.00	(I)	
	ALL OVER	1 MCF	5.98	P/Mcf (I)	
	MINIMUM BI	LL \$7.00		(I)	
DELAYED PAYMENT SPECIAL RULES:	excludin	ng the penalty	charged on any a after the 15th of	day of the mond	
	be collected for	rom any custom	er cost of install mer requesting ser	rvice. A servi	ice
	for collecting	delinquent bi			
	Reconnection for has been discor	e of \$25.00 i mected at his	s applicable if or request and at a	customer's serving time subsec	vice quently
	within twelve (	(12) months is	reconnected. The reconnected r	ne charge also	applies
	nonpayment of h	oills, violati lations, and t	on of the company	's or commissi qualified for a	ion's
	#04@0000	7021200 00 00	1000111100 004.	PURSUA:	W/ KAR 5:011,
				SECTION BY: FATA	MISSION MANAGER
Columbia Rate -	\$3.5841 P/Mcf			I UDLIO SERVICE GOVE	many manage.
DATE OF ISSUE	SEPTEMBER 6,	1988	DATE EFFECTIVE		1988
N	Month Day	Year			ay Year
SSUED BY 7/	like Little	13/	PRESIDENT	MELVIN	

Case Number - 10246 9/6/88 s 1/88

•	FOR GOBLE ROBERTS ADDITION
	P.S.C. Ky. No. 1
	41st Sheet No. 1
ELZIE NEELEY GAS COMPANY	Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No. 1
	40th Sheet No. 1
RULES	AND REGULATIONS
APPLICABLE: Entire territory served.	
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Domestic and and vicinity.	commercial use in Goble Roberts Addition
RATES: FIRST 1 M	CF\$6.329 (R)
ALL OVER 1 M	CF 5.359 P/Mcf (R)
MINIMUM BILL	\$6.329
\$35.00 service charge be collected from any charge of \$25.00 plus for collecting deling Meter installation ch service has been disc subsequently within t also applies if servi connected for nonpaym or commission's rules	12 of the annual bill or \$100.00 and to cover cost of installing meter shall customer requesting service. A service \$.20 per mile from office to Goble Roberts uent bills. arge of \$25.00 is applicable if customer's onnected at his request and at any time welve months is reconnected. The charge ce is reinstalled after it has been dis- ent of bills, violation of the company's and regulations, and the service to be reconnected.
Columbia Rate - \$3.5841	PURSUAMA 10 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1) BY: PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER
DATE OF ISSUE JUNE 30, 1988	DATE EFFECTIVE MARCH 1, 1988
Month Day Yea	
SSUED BY Mike Little in	PRESIDENT MELVIN, KY.
Name of Officer 1	Title Address

Case Number - 9521-E 6/30/88

, •		FOR GOBLE RO	BERTS ADDITION
		P.S.C. Ky	7. No. 1
		40th Rev.	_Sheet No 1
ELZIE NEELEY GAS COM	PANY, INC.	Cancelling I	P.S.C. Ky. No. 1
		39th Rev.	Sheet No. 1
	RULES AN	D REGULATIONS	
APPLICABLE: Enti	re territory served.		
AVAILABILITY OF SERV	ICE: Domestic and cand vicinity.	commercial use in Goble	
		OF K	CECTIVE
RATES:	FIRST 1	MCF\$6.339EP	O 1 1987 (R)
	OVER 1	MCFPURS 369 .P/ SECT	MQE / KAR 5:011, ION 9 (1) COMMISSION MANAGER
DELAYED PAYMENT CHAR	GE: A 10% penalty we excluding the p	rill be charged on any u	
SPECIAL RULES:	and \$35.00 service chabe collected from any charge of \$25.00 plus for collecting delinque Meter installation chaservice has been discussed uently within the also applies if service connected for nonpayment or commission's rules	22 of the annual bill or arge to cover cost of in customer requesting ser \$.20 per mile from officient bills.  arge of \$25.00 is application and regulations, and the service to be	nstalling meter shall rvice. A service ice to Goble Roberts  cable if customer's and at any time cted. The charge it has been dis- of the company's he customer has
Columbia Rate - \$3.	5939 P/Mcf		
ATE OF ISSUE Augu		DATE EFFECTIVE	September 1, 1987
Mont	h Day Year		onth Day Year
SSUED BY Name	of Officer	President Title	Melvin, Ky. Address

Case Number - 9521-D 8/31/87